South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 13, 2024, 01:56:24 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0361 (Rat #0061, Act #0042 of 1997) General Bill, By Mescher

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-39-160, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
REQUIREMENTS FOR PARTICIPATION IN INTERSCHOLASTIC ACTIVITIES SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE STATE
BOARD OF EDUCATION MAY GRANT A WAIVER FROM THESE REQUIREMENTS IF THE APPROPRIATE SCHOOL
DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT AND ATHLETIC DIRECTOR CERTIFY THAT A STUDENT'S INELIGIBILITY TO
PARTICIPATE IS DUE TO MISINFORMATION CONCERNING ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS PROVIDED BY DISTRICT
PERSONNEL.-AMENDED TITLE

02/12/97
02/12/97
02/12/97
02/13/97
02/14/97
02/18/97
02/18/97
02/25/97
02/27/97

03/11/97
03/12/97
03/12/97
03/12/97
04/15/97
04/17/97
04/17/97
04/17/97
04/22/97
04/24/97
05/15/97
05/21/97
05/21/97
06/03/97
06/03/97

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-6
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-6

Read second time SJ-11

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1

Introduced and read first time HJ-24

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-24

Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-22

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Sheheen, T. Brown, J. Smith, Altman, Haskins, Kennedy, Simrill,
Cotty & Inabinett HJ-13

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Altman, Simrill & Kennedy HJ-33
Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). T. Brown & Inabinett HJ-21

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Walker, Sandifer, Kirsh, Littlejohn & F. Smith HJ-21
Recommitted to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-25
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works
Amended HJ-40

Read second time HJ-44

Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-1 HJ-44

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-26

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-24

Ratified R 61

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/21/97

Copies available

Act No. 42

Page 1 of 1



