South Carolina Legislature

May 13, 2024, 01:56:24 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0361 (Rat #0061, Act #0042 of 1997) General Bill, By Mescher

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-39-160, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE REQUIREMENTS FOR PARTICIPATION IN INTERSCHOLASTIC ACTIVITIES SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION MAY GRANT A WAIVER FROM THESE REQUIREMENTS IF THE APPROPRIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT AND ATHLETIC DIRECTOR CERTIFY THAT A STUDENT'S INELIGIBILITY TO PARTICIPATE IS DUE TO MISINFORMATION CONCERNING ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS PROVIDED BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL.-AMENDED TITLE **02/12/97** Senate Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6

02/12/97	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
02/12/97	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-6
02/12/97	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-6
02/13/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-11
02/14/97	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1
02/18/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-24
02/18/97	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-24
02/25/97	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-22
02/27/97	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Sheheen, T. Brown, J. Smith, Altman, Haskins, Kennedy, Simrill,
		Cotty & Inabinett HJ-13
03/11/97	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Altman, Simrill & Kennedy HJ-33
03/12/97	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). T. Brown & Inabinett HJ-21
03/12/97	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Walker, Sandifer, Kirsh, Littlejohn & F. Smith HJ-21
03/12/97	House	Recommitted to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-25
04/15/97	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works
04/17/97	House	Amended HJ-40
04/17/97	House	Read second time HJ-44
04/17/97	House	Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-1 HJ-44
04/22/97	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-26
04/24/97	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-24
05/15/97		Ratified R 61
05/21/97		Signed By Governor
05/21/97		Effective date 05/21/97
06/03/97		Copies available
06/03/97		Act No. 42